Terminator With Supply Diagnostic AL-2605
Doc. : CE104705 Revision: B
Altus S. A. 1
Product Description
The AL-2605 module implements active bus a termination for PROFIBUS networks with power supply diagnostic. The Product
is used in PROFIBUS DP network extremities assuring network operation ever if some module near net extremities is turned off
or removed. The product also verifies field power supply status delivering his diagnostics in case of failure. His application is
recommended for any PROFIBUS-DP net where reliability and availability are main requirements

• LEDs for diagnostic indication
• DIN TS35 rail mounting
Ordering Information
Packing List
The product packing contains the following parts:
• AL-2605 Module
• Installation guide
Part Number
The following code must be used when ordering the product
Part Number Description
AL-2605 Terminator With Supply Diagnostic
Related Products
The following products must be ordered separately when needed:
Part Number Description
AL-2601 Connector for PROFIBUS net
AL-2303 PROFIBUS net cable, 7,1 mm diameter
AL-2431 Optical repeater FOCUS - PROFIBUS
AL-2432 Optical repeater FOCUS-  PROFIBUS with two optical ports
Notes
AL-2601: the PROFIBUS connectors a DB9 type with standard pin-out and no internal termination. It is appropriate to connect
PROFIBUS devices in intermediate positions of PROFIBUS network, or physically not mounted in network extremes. This
connector has input and output ports to net cable, allowing module replacement without interrupting the signal lines.